THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors	_ BOARD AGENDA #_ ^{*A-2}
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE April 21, 2015
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES NO
SUBJECT:	
Acceptance of the Resignation of Chris Cataline from the S	Stanislaus County Mental Health Board
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Accept the resignation of Chris Cataline from the Stanis	slaus County Mental Health Board
2. Direct staff to post vacancy.	
3. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. 0	Cataline.
	ohone Number: 209-525-4494
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	
	No. 2015-150
On motion of Supervisor Chiesa Second approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: O'Brien, Chiesa, Monteith, De Martini, and Chain Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None 1) X Approved as recommended 2) Denied 3) Approved as amended 4) Other: MOTION:	

ATTEST:

ELIZABETH A. KING, Assistant Clerk

File No.



BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY SERVICES

A Mental Health, Alcohol and Drug Service Organization

MADELYN SCHLAEPFER, PH.D., CEAP

800 Scenic Drive, Modesto, CA 95350 Phone: 209.525.6225 Fax: 209.558-4326

March 31, 2015

TO:

Christine Ferraro Tallman

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

FROM:

Veronica Ortiz-Valle

Executive Assistant

SUBJECT:

MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

Attached is a letter received from Chris Cataline resigning his membership from the Mental Health Board. Mr. Cataline was appointed to the Board on November 7, 2006, as a representative of District 4. Mr. Cataline also served as the Chair on the Adult System of Care Committee and as a member on the Impact Committee of the Mental Health Board.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Attach.

BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

Fellow Board Members,

For the last couple of years several members of my family have been beset with health issues that have demanded a considerable amount of my time and energy. It would appear that these issues will only continue to demand ever increasing amounts of my time and attention. Additionally, recent concerns about my own health have developed. I initially thought that with sustained effort I would be equal to the multiple tasks of tending to my family members' needs and working while remaining an effective, responsible member of the Mental Health Board. Instead, my level of functioning in all areas has suffered. I have painfully, hesitantly but unequivocally concluded that I cannot, at this time, continue to give my board duties the attention they deserve. It truly is with a heavy heart that I tender my resignation from the Stanislaus County Mental Health Board effective immediately.

I have cherished my association with BHRS and my fellow board members and will continue to support your efforts from afar. I have the highest regard for each and everyone of you.

Sincerely,

Chris Cataline